Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for April 2018

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, W1 54403
Phone (715) 845-4646
Fax (715) 845-6072
E-mail: info@runkel.com

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA
AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY LLC

ASSOCIATED BANK NA

ASSOCIATED BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
BANK FIRST NATIONAL

BANK OF PRAIRIE DU SAC

BANNER BANKS

BBMC MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BRIDGEVIEW BANK GROUP
BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

CAP SERVICES INC

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC
CHERRY CREEK MORTGAGE CO INC

CHOICE BANK

CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL

CITY OF WAUSAU

CLEARPATH LENDING

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST BANK

CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

COOP CREDIT UNION

CORE COMMERICAL CAPITAL LLC
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

DAS ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC

FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FEDERAL HOUSING COMMISSIONER
FIREFIGHTERS CREDIT UNION

FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE

FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FIRST CHOICE CREDIT UNION

FORWARD BANK

FOX COMMUNITES CREDIT UNION
GRANDVIEW STORAGE LLC

IMAGINE HOME LENDING LLC

Monthly Mortgage Report
1

= ~ = = = N w
PRPrRrEPRrRPrRPRrPRrPOoRrgRRRPRPERRPRPRPNONNRPOLIRPMRRRER D PO

6,510,778.39
1,013,920.00
471,000.00
242,000.00

417,875.00

2,375,405.00
957,496.16
38,500.00
12,300,000.00
200,000.00
216,000.00
1,127,300.00
305,000.00
10,000.00
176,628.00
162,492.00
151,200.00
683,469.00
6,000.00
206,527.00
3,184,851.10
395,000.00
99,200.00
1,301,360.00
330,000.00
122,000.00
7,449,495.00
172,178.00
1,207,075.00
212,625.00
201,400.00
645,302.00
51,000.00
131,750.00
911,800.00
16,000.00
43,600.00
178,675.00



INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTERCITY STATE BANK

LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
LAWRENCE E GILSDORF TRUSTEE OF THE LAWRENCE E
GILSDORF TRUST DATED 11-25-96

LENDER SELECT MORTGAGE GROUP

LINCOLN COMMUNITY BANK

LOANDEPOT COM LLC

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK

MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION

MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION
MITCHELL P SIMMONS

MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED
HOME LOANS

NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

NORTH SHORE BANK FSB

PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION

PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PIONEER BANK

PREMIA MORTGAGE LLC

QUICKEN LOANS INC

RIVER CITIES BANK

RIVER VALLEY BANK

RONALD R WADZINSKI AND MARSHA S WADZINSKI AND
MARATHON MOBILE HOME PARK LLC

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

SECURITY FINANCIAL BANK

SENTRY CREDIT UNION

SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

SUMMIT CREDIT UNION

TAPPE AND TAPPE RENTALS LLC

TAYLOR CREDIT UNION

THE FARMERS STATE BANK OF WAUPACA

THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK

THE RONALD R WADZINSKI AND MARSHA S WADZINSKI
REVOCABLE TRUST DATED OCTOBER 22 2001
TIMBERWOOD BANK

TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK
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2,848,420.00
3,269,652.23
419,018.00

21,197.49

123,226.00

89,500.00
103,000.00
442,020.27
324,000.00
632,000.00
268,200.00
280,000.00

80,000.00

275,702.00

278,910.00
1,346,500.00
5,600,000.00

372,000.00

457,000.00
6,970,207.00

765,000.00

360,000.00
1,656,142.00
2,926,500.00
6,169,819.00

57,000.00

303,000.00
273,000.00
174,000.00
1,191,240.00
154,400.00
397,500.00
45,000.00
45,000.00
60,000.00

437,500.00

2,160,000.00
1,818,350.00



TOTAL MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC

TRUSTONE FINANCIAL FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

UW CREDIT UNION

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

VERVE

WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION
WEAVERLAND FINANCIAL AID OF WI

WESTCONSIN CREDIT UNION

WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

WOODTRUST BANK

TOTAL
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199,494.00
1,290,000.00

409,000.00

137,000.00
2,173,233.00
252,400.00
50,000.00
409,800.00
6,092,000.00
407,257.00
53,000.00
100,000.00

31,725.00

60,000.00
99,083,814.64



