Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for April 2018

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK	34	6,510,778.39
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	7	1,013,920.00
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	2	471,000.00
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA	1	242,000.00
AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE	2	417 975 00
COMPANY LLC	2	417,875.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	21	2,375,405.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	1	957,496.16
BANK FIRST NATIONAL	1	38,500.00
BANK OF PRAIRIE DU SAC	1	12,300,000.00
BANNER BANKS	2	200,000.00
BBMC MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BRIDGEVIEW BANK GROUP	1	216,000.00
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	13	1,127,300.00
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	3	305,000.00
CAP SERVICES INC	1	10,000.00
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	2	176,628.00
CHERRY CREEK MORTGAGE CO INC	2	162,492.00
CHOICE BANK	1	151,200.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	1	683,469.00
CITY OF WAUSAU	1	6,000.00
CLEARPATH LENDING	1	206,527.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	18	3,184,851.10
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK	1	395,000.00
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	1	99,200.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	13	1,301,360.00
COOP CREDIT UNION	1	330,000.00
CORE COMMERICAL CAPITAL LLC	1	122,000.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	79	7,449,495.00
DAS ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC	1	172,178.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	6	1,207,075.00
FEDERAL HOUSING COMMISSIONER	1	212,625.00
FIREFIGHTERS CREDIT UNION	1	201,400.00
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE	4	645,302.00
FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	51,000.00
FIRST CHOICE CREDIT UNION	1	131,750.00
FORWARD BANK	10	911,800.00
FOX COMMUNITES CREDIT UNION	1	16,000.00
GRANDVIEW STORAGE LLC	1	43,600.00
IMAGINE HOME LENDING LLC	1	178,675.00

Monthly Mortgage Report

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	26	2,848,420.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	25	3,269,652.23
LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	3	419,018.00
LAWRENCE E GILSDORF TRUSTEE OF THE LAWRENCE E GILSDORF TRUST DATED 11-25-96	1	21,197.49
LENDER SELECT MORTGAGE GROUP	1	123,226.00
LINCOLN COMMUNITY BANK	1	89,500.00
LOANDEPOT COM LLC	1	103,000.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	3	442,020.27
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK	3	324,000.00
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION	6	632,000.00
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	2	268,200.00
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	1	280,000.00
MITCHELL P SIMMONS	1	80,000.00
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED	1	275,702.00
HOME LOANS	1	275,702.00
NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	278,910.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	7	1,346,500.00
NORTH SHORE BANK FSB	1	5,600,000.00
PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION	1	372,000.00
PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN	4	457,000.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	34	6,970,207.00
PIONEER BANK	1	765,000.00
PREMIA MORTGAGE LLC	1	360,000.00
QUICKEN LOANS INC	8	1,656,142.00
RIVER CITIES BANK	3	2,926,500.00
RIVER VALLEY BANK	27	6,169,819.00
RONALD R WADZINSKI AND MARSHA S WADZINSKI AND	1	57,000.00
MARATHON MOBILE HOME PARK LLC	1	57,000.00
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	4	303,000.00
SECURITY FINANCIAL BANK	1	273,000.00
SENTRY CREDIT UNION	1	174,000.00
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	13	1,191,240.00
SUMMIT CREDIT UNION	1	154,400.00
TAPPE AND TAPPE RENTALS LLC	3	397,500.00
TAYLOR CREDIT UNION	1	45,000.00
THE FARMERS STATE BANK OF WAUPACA	1	45,000.00
THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK	1	60,000.00
THE RONALD R WADZINSKI AND MARSHA S WADZINSKI	1	437,500.00
REVOCABLE TRUST DATED OCTOBER 22 2001		,
TIMBERWOOD BANK	1	2,160,000.00
TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	14	1,818,350.00

TOTAL MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	1	199,494.00
TRUSTONE FINANCIAL FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	1,290,000.00
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC	3	409,000.00
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION	1	137,000.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	18	2,173,233.00
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	3	252,400.00
UW CREDIT UNION	1	50,000.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	5	409,800.00
VERVE	1	6,092,000.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	3	407,257.00
WEAVERLAND FINANCIAL AID OF WI	1	53,000.00
WESTCONSIN CREDIT UNION	1	100,000.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY	8	31,725.00
WOODTRUST BANK	1	60,000.00
TOTAL	494	99,083,814.64